

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4913/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2025 in CRMM No. 22415/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RENU MEHTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 84434/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P S Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chritarth Palli, AOR
Mr. Agam Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Jain, AAG
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Angad Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to implead the complaint as party respondent.
2. The amended cause title be filed within five days.
3. List next week.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)