

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 4913/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2025 in CRMM No. 22415/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RENU MEHTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 84434/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. PS Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chritarth Palli, AOR
Mr. Agam Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners.
2. Mr. Karan Sharma, learned AOR accepts notice on behalf of the State of Punjab. Hence formal service of notice is waived in respect of the said respondent. He may seek instructions and if necessary, file counter affidavit within three weeks.
3. Issue notice to rest of the respondents, returnable

within three weeks.

4. In the meantime, permission of filing an undertaking by the petitioner on affidavit before the Trial Court, that he will not transfer the properties any further, is granted. The same may be filed within a week.

5. Condition of depositing the amount of Rs.4,00,00,000/- as a condition precedent for bail shall remain suspended subject to filing of the undertaking.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Deputy Registrar